
OPENING DATE:  01/04/2023     CLOSING DATE: 01/13/2023

R0219
BC361392 Charlotte(NC) Bid Clu
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

01/20/2023 16:34:09
1 of 12  

JOB ID: 72635445 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011640 MAIL PROC CLK/AUTOMATION TOUR - III CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Automation letters and other duties assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:   EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

***************************************************

JOB ID: 72635448 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011640 MAIL PROC CLK/AUTOMATION TOUR - III CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Automation letters and other duties assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LEACH, T EMP ID: 7918 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 05/21/2022 RANK: 014

***************************************************

POSTING NO:   297849    Clerk



R0219
BC361392 Charlotte(NC) Bid Clu
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

01/20/2023 16:34:09
2 of 12  

JOB ID: 72635525 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011640 MAIL PROC CLK/AUTOMATION TOUR - III CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Automation letters and other duties assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ELLIOTT, M EMP ID: 1753 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 09/10/2022 RANK: 003

***************************************************

JOB ID: 70719982 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011500 MPC/AUTOMATION TOUR - I CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Automation letters and other duties assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T1 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BUTLER SR, M EMP ID: 1319 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 06/18/2022 RANK: 003

***************************************************

JOB ID: 70782309 2315-7153 LEAD MAIL PROCESSING
CLERK

KP0013 P7 07 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011501 OPRN UNIT TOUR - I CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Automation letters and other duties as assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T1 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Cooper, T EMP ID: 2618 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 02/05/2005 RANK: 001

***************************************************



R0219
BC361392 Charlotte(NC) Bid Clu
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

01/20/2023 16:34:09
3 of 12  

JOB ID: 71279905 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011500 MPC/AUTOMATION TOUR - I CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: Automation and Other Duties As Assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T1 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Black, J EMP ID: 8908 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 08/30/1997 RANK: 004

***************************************************

JOB ID: 71718679 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011500 MPC/AUTOMATION TOUR - I CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: Automation and Other Duties As Assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T1 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

23:00 07:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Hall, A EMP ID: 4308 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 10/17/2015 RANK: 001

***************************************************

JOB ID: 71928805 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011500 MPC/AUTOMATION TOUR - I CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Automation letters and other duties assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T1 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WALKER, A EMP ID: 1734 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 07/31/2021 RANK: 051

***************************************************



R0219
BC361392 Charlotte(NC) Bid Clu
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

01/20/2023 16:34:09
4 of 12  

JOB ID: 70719889 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011636 OPRN UNIT TOUR - II CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Charlotte P&DC,PAA: Automation/Letters and other duties as assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T2 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 1145-2015-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

11:45 20:15 030 11:45 20:15 030 11:45 20:15 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 11:45 20:15 030 11:45 20:15 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: RAMIREZ, G EMP ID: 7933 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 07/31/2021 RANK: 048

***************************************************

JOB ID: 71279843 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011633 AUTOMATION(OCR/BCS) TOUR - II CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Automation letters and other duties assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T2 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 07:30 16:00 030 07:30 16:00 030 07:30 16:00 030 07:30 16:00 030 07:30 16:00 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Porter, K EMP ID: 1984 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 06/26/1993 RANK: 043

***************************************************

JOB ID: 71279848 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011633 AUTOMATION(OCR/BCS) TOUR - II CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Automation LETTERS and other duties as assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T2 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

07:30 16:00 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 07:30 16:00 030 07:30 16:00 030 07:30 16:00 030 07:30 16:00 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FORTUNE-
FORBES, J

EMP ID: 2837 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 07/12/2014 RANK: 005

***************************************************



R0219
BC361392 Charlotte(NC) Bid Clu
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

01/20/2023 16:34:09
5 of 12  

JOB ID: 70293175 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 12 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011640 MAIL PROC CLK/AUTOMATION TOUR - III CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: AFSM and other duties assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T3 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MUNGO, J EMP ID: 4066 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 03/13/2021 RANK: 036

***************************************************

JOB ID: 71282762 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011642 MAN OG LTRSOPRN TOUR - III CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Automation letters and other duties assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T3 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CURETON, M EMP ID: 9902 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 07/31/2021 RANK: 057

***************************************************

JOB ID: 71718678 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 14 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011642 MAN OG LTRSOPRN TOUR - III CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Manual letters and other duties assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T3 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 1930-0400-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

19:30 04:00 030 19:30 04:00 030 19:30 04:00 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 19:30 04:00 030 19:30 04:00 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: VINSON, B EMP ID: 0342 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 07/31/2021 RANK: 004

***************************************************



R0219
BC361392 Charlotte(NC) Bid Clu
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

01/20/2023 16:34:09
6 of 12  

JOB ID: 71950571 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011640 MAIL PROC CLK/AUTOMATION TOUR - III CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Automation letters and other duties assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T3 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Etters, C EMP ID: 8629 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 02/13/1988 RANK: 010

***************************************************

JOB ID: 71950788 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01011640 MAIL PROC CLK/AUTOMATION TOUR - III CHARLOTTE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: FULL TIME MAIL PROCESSING CLERK. Automation letters and other duties
assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   MPC T3 LEV 5 GMF

WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

16:00 00:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MUSTAFA, W EMP ID: 0932 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 05/09/2020 RANK: 022

***************************************************



R0219
BC361392 Charlotte(NC) Bid Clu
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

01/20/2023 16:34:09
7 of 12  

JOB ID: 70092339 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION
ASSOC

KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 44 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00026492 INDEPENDENCE CARRIER STATION INDEPENDENC
E ANNEX

Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: BOX DISTRIBUTION AND OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED.
PL 011.Pool & Relief and other duties as assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 0400-1300-60L-Su-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

04:00 13:00 060 OFF OFF OFF 04:00 13:00 060 OFF OFF OFF 04:00 13:00 060 04:00 13:00 060 04:00 13:00 060

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MILLINGTON, J EMP ID: 7951 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 10/01/2016 RANK: 002

***************************************************

JOB ID: 70315840 2315-11XX GENERAL EXPEDITOR KP0015 P7 07 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 21095133 GENERAL EXPEDITORS - TOUR 1 MID CAROLINA Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: GENERAL EXPEDITOR/RELIEF EXPRESS AND OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED.
THIS POSITION REPLACES POSITION 95236052 THAT WAS REVERTED IN ERROR.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF 23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Thompson, M EMP ID: 4155 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 04/12/1997 RANK: 008

***************************************************



R0219
BC361392 Charlotte(NC) Bid Clu
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

01/20/2023 16:34:09
8 of 12  

JOB ID: 70350753 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 14 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01009592 L&DC BLDG CLERK TOUR 1 MID CAROLINA Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Manual Priority and other duties assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HARRISON, N EMP ID: 9225 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 04/23/2022 RANK: 010

***************************************************

JOB ID: 70350768 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 14 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01009594 L&DC BLDG CLERK TOUR 3 MID CAROLINA Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: MID CAROLINA P&DC: MAIL PROCESSING CLERK: MANUAL PRIORITY & ODAA

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 1800-0230-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

18:00 02:30 030 18:00 02:30 030 18:00 02:30 030 18:00 02:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 18:00 02:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WALKER, J EMP ID: 3769 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 RANK: 005

***************************************************



R0219
BC361392 Charlotte(NC) Bid Clu
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

01/20/2023 16:34:09
9 of 12  

JOB ID: 70463414 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 12 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01009592 L&DC BLDG CLERK TOUR 1 MID CAROLINA Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: Mid Carolinas P&DC: FSS and other duties as assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

20:30 05:00 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ABRAHAM, A EMP ID: 3374 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 09/10/2022 RANK: 002

***************************************************

JOB ID: 71527576 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01009594 L&DC BLDG CLERK TOUR 3 MID CAROLINA Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: Mid-Carolina P&DC, SPSS and other duties as assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 1630-0100-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

16:30 01:00 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 16:30 01:00 030 16:30 01:00 030 16:30 01:00 030 16:30 01:00 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MARTINEZ, M EMP ID: 2939 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 07/31/2021 RANK: 011

***************************************************

JOB ID: 72635536 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01009594 L&DC BLDG CLERK TOUR 3 MID CAROLINA Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SPSS and other duties assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 1630-0100-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

16:30 01:00 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 16:30 01:00 030 16:30 01:00 030 16:30 01:00 030 16:30 01:00 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BRIDGES, M EMP ID: 1734 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 03/13/2021 RANK: 028

***************************************************

Due to administrative error, this position will not be awarded.



R0219
BC361392 Charlotte(NC) Bid Clu
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

01/20/2023 16:34:09
10 of 12  

JOB ID: 72635537 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01009594 L&DC BLDG CLERK TOUR 3 MID CAROLINA Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SPSS and other duties assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 1630-0100-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

16:30 01:00 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 16:30 01:00 030 16:30 01:00 030 16:30 01:00 030 16:30 01:00 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ADARKWAH, B EMP ID: 8060 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 03/26/2022 RANK: 001

***************************************************

JOB ID: 72635712 2315-06XX PARCEL POST DIST-MACHINE KP0012 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01009592 L&DC BLDG CLERK TOUR 1 MID CAROLINA Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APBS and other duties assigned

QUALIFICATIONS: SPBS DEXTERITY

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

PENDING QUALIFICATION: JOHNSON, T EMP ID: 6435 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 07/31/2021 RANK: 026

***************************************************

JOB ID: 72635724 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01009592 L&DC BLDG CLERK TOUR 1 MID CAROLINA Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Priority and other duties assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 20:30 05:00 030 OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Robinson, K EMP ID: 7346 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 09/24/2022 RANK: 001

***************************************************



R0219
BC361392 Charlotte(NC) Bid Clu
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

01/20/2023 16:34:09
11 of 12  

JOB ID: 72815226 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 14 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01009594 L&DC BLDG CLERK TOUR 3 MID CAROLINA Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Manual Priority and other duties assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 1830-0300-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

18:30 03:00 030 18:30 03:00 030 18:30 03:00 030 18:30 03:00 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 18:30 03:00 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WILLIAMS, R EMP ID: 6815 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 09/10/2022 RANK: 008

***************************************************

JOB ID: 72815246 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01009592 L&DC BLDG CLERK TOUR 1 MID CAROLINA Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Priority and other duties assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 0000-0830-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

00:00 08:30 030 00:00 08:30 030 00:00 08:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 00:00 08:30 030 00:00 08:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:   EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

***************************************************

JOB ID: 72974703 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01009592 L&DC BLDG CLERK TOUR 1 MID CAROLINA Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Priority and other duties assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 0000-0830-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

00:00 08:30 030 00:00 08:30 030 00:00 08:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 00:00 08:30 030 00:00 08:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:   EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

***************************************************



R0219
BC361392 Charlotte(NC) Bid Clu
JPTMF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

01/20/2023 16:34:09
12 of 12  

JOB ID: 73094966 2315-06XX PARCEL POST DIST-MACHINE KP0012 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01009594 L&DC BLDG CLERK TOUR 3 MID CAROLINA Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APBS and other duties assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS: SPBS DEXTERITY

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 1815-0245-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

18:15 02:45 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 18:15 02:45 030 18:15 02:45 030 18:15 02:45 030 18:15 02:45 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: YEASAY, A EMP ID: 7992 EFFECTIVE: 01/28/2023 SEN DATE: 04/23/2022 RANK: 009

***************************************************


